Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		02/08/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CryoLife, Inc.
Street Address:	1655 Roberts Boulevard, NW
City:	Kennesaw
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	60144
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2242109	CRYOARTERY
Registration Number:	2697962	CRYOGRAFT
Registration Number:	2641115	CRYOPATCH
Registration Number:	2241246	CRYOLIFE-ROSS
Registration Number:	2240378	THE EVERGREEN CONSENSUS REPORT
Registration Number:	2497181	WE'RE IN IT FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2496669	THE MAESTRO
Registration Number:	2257443	THE CRYOLIFE DIFFERENCE
Serial Number:	78536599	AURAZYME
Serial Number:	78530543	BIODISC
Serial Number:	78281853	AZ-CINN
Serial Number:	78066649	EVERGREEN FOUNDATION
Serial Number:	78267490	BIOLASTIC
Serial Number:	78329119	CRYOLIFE CHIMERIC HEART VALVE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0280

900100290

Serial Number:	78329126	CRYOLIFE CHIMERIC VASCULAR GRAFT
Serial Number:	78052725	AURAZYME
Serial Number:	78065824	BIODISC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)439-1819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048738500

Email: sherman.cohen@agg.com, portia.gordon@agg.cm

Correspondent Name: Sherman A. Cohen
Address Line 1: 171 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	451-1195	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherman A. Cohen	
Signature:	/sac/	
Date:	02/29/2008	

Total Attachments: 4

source=CRYOLIFE RELEASE OF TMS#page1.tif source=CRYOLIFE RELEASE OF TMS#page2.tif source=CRYOLIFE RELEASE OF TMS#page3.tif source=CRYOLIFE RELEASE OF TMS#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is made as of February \mathscr{F} , 2008, by Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as Lender ("<u>Lender</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender, CryoLife, Inc. ("Parent") and each of Parent's subsidiaries party thereto (together with Parent, each a "Grantor" and together with the Parent, collectively the "Grantors"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 8, 2005 ("Trademark Security Agreement"; the capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement), pursuant to which Grantors granted a continuing first priority security interest to Lender, in, among other things, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Trademark Office on February 10, 2005, at Reel 003120, Frame 0265; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have disposed of all of their rights and interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Lender release its lien on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases any and all claims, liens, security interests and other encumbrances to the Trademarks arising under the Trademark Security Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

LEGAL_US_E # 78203415.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.,

Lender

By:

Title: VICE Presi

U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE (PAYOFF)

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

REEL/FRAME: 003120/0265

TRADEMARK NAME	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION DATE
CRYOARTERY	United States	CryoLife, Inc.	2242109	4/27/1999
CRYOGRAFT	United States	CryoLife, Inc.	2697962	3/18/2003
CRYOPATCH	United States	CryoLife, Inc.	2641115	10/22/2002
CRYOLIFE- ROSS	United States	CryoLife, Inc.	2241246	4/20/1999
THE EVERGREEN CONSENSUS REPORT	United States	CryoLife, Inc.	2240378	4/20/1999
WE' RE IN IT FOR LIFE	United States	CryoLife, Inc.	2497181	10/9/2001
THE MAESTRO	United States	CryoLife, Inc.	2496669	10/9/2001
THE CRYOLIFE DIFFERENCE	United States	CryoLife, Inc.	2257443	6/29/1999
BIODISC	United States	CryoLife,	App. No. 78/530543	Application date: 12/10/2004
AURAZYME	United States	CryoLife, Inc.	App. No. 78-536599	Application date: 12/21/2004
AZ-CINN	United States	CryoLife,	App. No. 78-281853	Application date: 8/1/2003
EVERGREEN FOUNDATION	United States	CryoLife, Inc.	App. No. 78-066649	Application date: 5/31/2001
BIOLASTIC	United States	CryoLife, Inc.	App. No. 78-267490	Application date: 6/26/2003
CRYOLIFE CHIMERC HEART VALVE	United States	CryoLife,	App. No. 78-329119	Application date: 11/17/2003

LEGAL_US_E # 78203415.1

TRADEMARK NAME	COUNTRY	OWNER	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION DATE
CRYOLIFE CHIMERIC VASCULA GRAFT	United States	CryoLife, Inc.	App. No. 78-329126	Application date: 11/17/2003
AURAZYME	United States	CryoLife, Inc.	App. No. 78-052725	3/12/2001
BIODISC	United States	CryoLife,	App. No. 78-065824	5/25/2001

LEGAL_US_E # 78203415.1

RECORDED: 02/29/2008